
wm.

Jas. J, Ritchie, Q.C.,
■Vprofessional Garbs. Vj « BARRISTER,

orJ. M. OWEN,
LISTER, SOLICITOR,

—AND—

Wobm SOLICITOB !

4AND NOTARY PUBLIC.
Office in Annapolis, opposite Garrison Gate. 

—WILL BE AT HIS—
OFFICE IN MIDDLETON, 

(Next Door to J. P. Melanson’s Jewelry Store)
Every Thursday.

Consular Agent of the United States.
Consular Agent oj Spain. 

—AGENT FOR—

MONEY TO LOAN ON BEAL ESTATE 

SECURITY.

Fire Issue is Belialle Companies
s.axj"0"s fcxpuli s~crp^g/snvr a lbx est.

to Union Bank 
Nova Sootla,

Annapolis 
Bank of

SFSolioitor at 
of Halifax, and 
Annapolis, N. 8.

-,

NO. 4. u iyWEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 1895.BRIDGETOWN, N. S.VOL. 23.Reliable Fire and Life Ins. Co.’s. $12,098.87Amount brought forward.
In Presentment 1895:—

Medical attendance,... $ 49.25 
E. Bent, rent of vault 

and for new books,..
Sheriff's bill, rendered,

Contra.Ordered, That Charles Barney be Surveyor 
in place of John Barney in District No. 12, 
Ward 6; K. Sprowl in District No. 11, in 
place of David Oliver, over age, in Ward 6; 
W. F. Gilliatt in District No. 5 in place of 
Gilbert Calnek, refused to act in Ward No. 
6, and F. B. Troop in District No. 4 In place 
of James Waugh, refused to act In Ward 

No. 6.
Telegram was received from R. G. Ed­

wards Leckie stating hie regrets that he could 
not be present at this session of council.

Ordered, That the report of the committee, 
Hector MacLean, Alex. Fraser and W. F. 
Parker, on the proposed road from G ran ville 
Highway to the proposed bridge at Clark's 
Ferry be received, and a committee be ap­
pointed to appraise damages.

Ordered, That the report of committee, 
James L. Marshall, Edwin K. Leonard and 
Charles Saunders be not received, on ac­
count of said report not being in accordance 
with prayer of petition.

Ordered, That a committee of seven be 
appointed to divide Road and Bridge Grant. 
Committee: Councillors Pickup, Vidito, 
Healy, Vroora, Balcom, McNayr and 
Thomas.

Ordered, That the County Auditors be 
requested to audit the accounts of the asy­
lum committee.

Ordered, That the resolution In relation 
to redistribution of révisai sections be de­
ferred to the January session, 1896.

On motion adjourned.

ANNAPOLIS, SS.
1893. —By cash on acct.

1893 taxes,..............
1894. —By cash on acct.

1894 taxes,..............
Feb. 28, 1895 —By pro-

port’n of $18,786.75 
rec'd from W. C. R.
Co. through the N.
8. govermn’t as per 
agreement by town
and county com... 1,450.00

March 9, 1895.—By ac­
crued int. on same, 
say $773, from Deo.
9, ’93 to date at 4%.
By accrued int. on 
same, say $677, from 
May 11th, 1894, to 
March 9, ’95, at 4%

Ton Don’t M a Barreli^Money to loan on Real Estate security. Opened 
This Week:

IN THE IDNICIPil COUNCIL
1895.

$1,000.00

1,000.00MONEY TO LOAN. 107.70
82.00

238.95

ROVA SCOTIA PERMANENT BUILDING SOCI­
ETY AND SAVINGS FUND OF HALIFAX.

Advances made on Real Estate Security 
repayable by monthly instalments, covering a 
term of 11 years and 7 months, with interest on 
the monthly balances at 6 per cent per annum.

Balance of loan repayable at any time at 
option of borrower, so long as the monthly in­
stallments are paid, the balance of loan cannot 
bo called for. , , . .

Mode of effecting loans explained, and forms 
of application therefore and all necessary infor­
mation furnished on application to

J. M. OWEN, Barrister-at-Law, 
Agent at Annapolis.

812,337 82Council met at Bridgetown on Tuesday the 
16th day of April, 1895, at 10 o’clock a.m.

Present: the Warden, Councillors Vroom, 
Bent, Vidito, Elliott, Fowler and Healy.

On motion Council adjourned until 2 
o’clock p.m.

Less overcharge in 1893,. $ 13.40 
Collected on assets, O. T.

25.00 
15.00

150 PiecesOF MONEY WITH WHICH TO BUY A
Daniels,.........................

By amt. of M. McMillan,ENGLISH PRINTSWhite ” Sewing Machine. 53.40a

$12,284.42—AND— TUESDAY AFTERNOON. 38.68On the contrary, our prices are exception­

ally moderate when you compare same with the 

results obtained in the use of the White.

LOOKS 'WELL,

LASTS WELL.

CAMBRICS. Council met at 2 o’clock.
All Councillors present except Councillors 

Ritchie, Cronin, Clark and Leckie.
Minutes of Annual Session read and ap­

proved.
Ordered, That Phine&s Walker be allowed 

to perform his statute labor on his own pri­
vate road, under the direction of the Sur­
veyor of Highways.

Ordered, That the By-Laws relating to 
the Annapolis County Asylum be approved.

Ordered, That the Committee on Tenders 
and Public Property be the Commissioners 
for the Annapolis County Asylum.

Ordered, That Dr. L. R. Morse, Rev. J. 
E. Warner, Rev. F. M. Young, Hector Mac- 
Lean, W. M. Bailey and Rev. F. P. G res­
tore x be the visitors of the Annapolis County 
Asylum.

Ordered, That the appeal in re Bank of 
Nova Scotia be taken up to-morrow morning, 
and the consideration of the proposed new 
bridge at Clark’s Ferry to-morrow afternoon 
at 2 o’clock.

Ordered, That Councillors Elliott, Healy 
and Vroom be a committee to determine the 
site of the new road laid out from the Law­
rence town Station to Clarence.

Ordered, That the following persons be 
the firemen for the Middleton Fire District, 
namely, E. S. Dodge, E. S. Freeman, W. C. 
Fiendel, O. P. Neily, A. J. Morrison, W. B. 
Calhoun, G. B. Reed, G. W. Andrews and 
L. P. Shafner.

Ordered, That Edwin C. Merry and El- 
wood Young be Ward Clerks in Ward No. 13.

Upon reading the petition of I. F. Jones 
and upwards of twenty others, freeholders of 
the county, asking for an alteration in the 
Samuel Purdy Hill, so called, in the Town­
ship of Clements, the report of the commit­
tee, Ed. Bartcaux, Wallace Harris and Wal­
ter Purdy, it was ordered that the report be 
received and that the clerk post the neces-

Town of Annapolis, 1894,
assessed for......................... $349,545.00

of Annapolis,
18§4, assessed for.............. $4,099,309.00

Pro rata amt. chargeable to
town......... ...........................

Ordered, That Councillor Clarke be added 
to the committee to diwle Read and Bridge 
Grant.

Council adjourned.

Newest Designs and guaranteed Fast Colors. Mnnici
22.5720 6m

$3,511.26
3000 Rolls

American Wall Paper
Fred W. Harris.H. E. Gillis.

GILLIS & HARRIS,
Barristers, - - Solicitors,

Notaries Public.

S1.0M.2S
$268.82

Paid by County Treasurer, March, 1895.
IT’S BUILT WELL, 

SEWS WELL,

Ordered, That Wm. C. Bath be a con­
stable in Ward No. 4. Fred Hudson be a 
Surveyor in District No. 15 in Ward No. 4, 
in place of George Hudson.

That Wm. Dukeshire be Presiding Officer

Imported direct from Now York.
Lowest Price* and Handsomest Pat­

terns ever shown In Middleton.

... IMMENSE STOCK OF. ..

Boots and Shoes
in all sizes, prices and qualities.

Dress Goods
is one of my specialties this season, and I 
am showing a beautiful range in all shades, 
prices and qualities.

Also in Stock :

Window Shades, Lace Curtains, Oil 
Cloth In three widths. Ready-made 
Clothing. Mats and t'aps, Groceries 
of a kinds. Flour. Meal, Midd­
lings, Wheat Chop, Glass and 
Crockery, ele.

£9*Point8 that you’ll consider when you ceme to buy.for the Province of Newommissioners
"'■ommissioners for the State of Massachusetts. 
Agents of R. G. Dunn & Co, St. John and 

Halifax.
Agents of Bradstreet’s Commercial Agency. 
General Agents for Fire, Marine, and Life In-

Members of the United States Law Association. 
Real Estate Agents.

FRIDAY HORNING.J. A. GATES & CO., ■ SOLE AGENTS, ■ MIDDLETON, N. S. Council met »t 10 o’clock.
All Councillors present except Councillors 

in Maitland sub-division in Ward No. 14; j Leckie, Balcom and Ritchie, 
and E. C. Vidito be Presiding Officer in Mil­
ford sub-division in Ward No. 14. That 
David Baxter be an Overseer of the Poor In I on Assessment the same was on motion re­
place of John V. Monro in Ward No. 14. J ceived and adopted.

The following is the report :—
Council of the County of

P. S.-Sewlug Machine Findings, Needles and Oil always on

Minutes read and approved.
Upon reeding the report of the Committee

OFFICE:
BANK OP NOVA S00IIA BUILDING,

ANNAPOLIS ROYAL. BOOT AND SHOE STORE That Albert Hebb be Surveyor of Highways 
In place of Robert Freeman in District No. 2 I l/ie Municipal 
in Ward 14; and William Cashman be Sur- Annapolis:
veyor of Highways in District No. 9, in place We your Committee on Assessments beg 
of Alonzo Cashman in Ward No. 14, and that | leave to report as follows:

Charles Dukeshire be a constable in Ward

,0. T. DANIELS,
BARRISTER,

NOTARY PUBLIC, Etc.

THURSDAY AFTERNOON. That the Collector for Ward 1 be relieved 
of $6.67, illegally assessed.

_ . „ That the Collector for Ward 2 be relieved
That Simeon Dares be Surveyor of High- of gg 61i illegally assessed, 

ways in place of Cornelius Simpson, in Dis- That the Collector for Ward 3 be relieved
m'5' d o'“IL AUe. 8,-dmn 8 be relievod

That Mmard Grave, and Allen Steadman M iUegaU,
be constables in Ward No. 5. Ernest Bam- | That the Collector for Ward 12 be relieved
aby be a pound-keeper in Ward No. 5. I of $3.28, illegally assessed.
Archie Troop be Surveyor of Highway, in That the Collector for Ward 16 be relieved
Dietrict No. 2, in Ward No. 8, in place of ° ^ coUe/toTfOTWird 11 be relieved

Iirael Parker, resigned. of $1.76, illegally aseeraed.
That William Dueling be Surveyor of I That the Collector for Ward 15 be relieved 

Highways in Place of Andrew Hughe., DU of $1.03, illegally assessed, 
trict No. 7, Ward No. 15. The larger amount of taxe, relieved in the

, . Q above wards is for poll taxes against partiesThat Ansley Hudson be Surveyor of High- who m lUent ,r0m the county, 
ways in District No. 6, Ward No. 6, in place James J. Ritchie.
of Henry Sarty, over age. That George J. A. Balcom.
Sand ford be a Constable in Ward No. 3. I 3- H. Vroom.

Ordered, That a committee of three ladies 
be empowered to visit the Asylum. Com­
mittee: Mrs. Benjamin Miller, Mrs. Robert I seer of Poor in place of Geo. O’Neil in Ward 
Longley and Mrs. Hugh Fraser. No. 3. that Stephen Balcom be Inspector of

Upon reading the report of committee upon Leather in Ward No. 3; that George O’Neil 
joint liabilities of the Municipality and the be an Assessor in the place of Samuel Bent 
town of Annapolis the same was on motion j in Ward No. 3; that W. H. Bishop be Pre­

siding Officer in place of John W. Jsmes in 
Ward No. 3; That Charles Durling be Sur- 

To the Municipal Council 0/the Municipal- I veyorof Highway, iu place of Zwcheo. Phin-
ney in District No. 3, Ward No. 3; that 

Your Committee appointed to negotiate I Howard Wilson be Surveyor of Highways 
and arrange settlement with the Incornoroted ^ District No. 10, Ward No. 3; that Avard 
Town of Annapolis and thU Municipality, RUteen t* Surveyor of Highway, in District 
beg leave to submit the following men .inn- , -, ,, .1. . , VI v,dum of settlement for the year ending r)ec. j No. 15, Ward No. 3; that Abel Hayden be 
31st, 1894, with pro rata proportion of .own | a Pound Keeper in Ward No. 7 in place of 
of Annapolis Royal on the actual expendi­
ture of county on joint eervicee in the year 
1894. James P. Hoop,

S. W. W. Pickup,
Wm. C. Hraiy,

Council met at 2 o’clock.
All Councillors present except Councillors 

Balcom, Leckie, and Ritchie.
Ordered, That the personal property of 

Whitfield Chute, deceased, a pauper in the 
hands of Albert S. Brown, an Overseer of the 
Poor, be sold in pursuance of Sec. 30, Chap. 
35 of the Revised Statutes 5th Series.

Ordered, That the consideration of the 
report of the committee, Jas. H. Slooomb 
and James Bent be laid over until January 
session 1896, and that the Councillor for the 
Wald report to the Council upon the pro­
priety of any alterations of the boundaries 
of Road District*.

Upon reading report of the committee ap­
pointed to settle with town of Annapolis the 
proportion of money received from Western 
Counties Railway Co., the same wae received 
and adopted.

The following is the report:—.

HAVE ON HAND A LOT OF No. 14.G. W. ANDREWS.MISSES’ MID CHILDREN’S OVERSHOES(RANDOLPH’S BLOCK.)

Head of Queen St., Bridgetown.

Middleton, April 3rd, 1895.

!

GEO. E. CORBITT,
DIRECT IMPORTER

CHOICE TEAS.
VERY LOW to make room for Spring Stock.which we will sell

Men’s Long Split Boots only $1.25.Money to Loan on First-Olaae 
Real Estate. 44 ly

-
'H.F. Williams & Co We have left a few more Calenders, which we will forward to anyone sending us their

■I address.

E. A. COCHRAN.Parker Market, Halifax, N.S.

4COMMISSION - MERCHANTS, MURDOCH'S BLOCK. .TELEPHONE 16. mm-AND WHOLESALE DEALERS IN

Butter, Cheese, Eggs, Apples 
Potatoes, Beef, Lamb Pork.

and all kinds of Farm Products.

Dropped Dead
------ AT-------

sZL“tr I JAMES E. BURNS’.
Bridgetown. April 17th, 1895.
Ordered, That Samuel Bent be an Over-

v

Wj
\ 11 sary notices.

Upon reading the petition of Isiah Palmer 
and upwards of twenty others, freeholders 
of the county, asking for the alteration of 
the road around the Sand Hill, so called, on 
the Vault Road in Ward No. 1, the report 
of the committee, Hugh Kerr, Henry Munro 
and Daniel Gates, it was ordered that said 
report be received and a committee appointed 
to appraise damages according to law.

Ordered, That W. W. Dodge be Ward 
Clerk in Ward No. 2; Isaac Young, Presid­
ing Officer for Ward No. 2; Frank Abbott, 
be Wood Surveyor; J. W. Slooomb, Pound 
Keeper; Lorin Gullivan, Hay Weigher; 
James Parks, Road Surveyor in place of E. 
Woodworth, and Geo. Fader in place of J. 
P. Foster in Ward No. 2; that James Han- 

be Ward Clerk in Ward No. 15, in

ANNAPOLIS, S.S.

mmHYSON

114 SWJ5B

To the members of the Municipal Council:—
We, your committee appointed at your 

special meeting to settle with the Town of 
Annapolis their proportion of money re­
ceived from the W. C. Railway Company, 
beg leave to say:

You are aware that we reported at the 
Annual Meeting in January, 1895, showing 
the basis we, as your committee, offered the 
Town Council Committee to make a settle- 
_____ The Town Council Committee ob­
jected to our proposal and claimed we had 
agreed to a method of settlement in joint 
committee on February 20th, 1893. Your 
committee did not share that opinion and 
referred the matter back to your considera- 
t ion. You adopted our report and inst ructed 
us to retain council, if necessary, to protect 
the interest of the Municipality.

On the 21st of January, 1895, Warden 
Roop was served with a notice from the 
Mayor of the Town of Annapolis demanding 
payment of the sum of $561.15 forthwith, 
also demanding interest on same at 6% until 
paid. We bad paid one thousand dollars to 
the Town on August 29th, 1894, on account 

This demand showed up $1,-

m

received and adopted.
The following is the report:—

«atSTRetums made immediately after dis- 
posai of goods. _______ 27 y

Our High Prices have Dropped. Here are some of them:
26 lbs. Choice Brown Sugar for $1.00.
24 lbs. Extra Granulated Sugar for $1.00. 
First-class Oil, 20o. per gal., or 6 gale, for B5o. 
Choice Molasses, 43o. per gal.
Mess Pork, lOo. per lb.
Rolled Oatmeal, 34 lbs. for $1.00.
Cream Tartar, 30c. per lb.
oinger, 20c. per lb. Pepper, 26o. per lb.

. "6
G. O GATES,

PLEASANT STREET, TRURO, N. S. 
Practical Manufacturer and Dealer in 
$, db Organs.
«■Manufacturers’ agent for Leading American 
and Canadian Instruments. Tuning and re­
pairing a specialty. Visits Annapolis Valley 
twice a year. Old instruments taken in ex- 

for new. Over twenty years ex-

ity of Annapolis:—

Standard Blend !
This Tea iri blended in London by experienced 

Ten-tasters from choicest growths of China, 
Indian and Ceylon Teas, and is considered

The Best in the Market.
Henry Casey.

Ordered, That the Road and Bridge Grant 
be expended by commission.

Whereas, our Road Grant is greatly re- 
It is agreed that the sum cl $1,045.25, is I duccd this year and oar roads, owing to 

the amount to be paid by the Town of Anna- , recent waahonts, are m a bad condition; 
polls to the Municipality of Annapoltocounty 7A«r«/ore «Weed, That we supplement 
for joint liabilities, ordinary expenditure, theRoad and Bridge Grant for thu yew by 
for the year .894, a. follows: | «MO, takeujrom ^m—n^ha-d re-

Settlement of pro rata proportion of the Town 
of Annapolis Royal, showing the actual ex­
penditures of County on joint seryicesto 
the year 1894, and same omitted in 1898.
C^„4,aUdtL"”un\^to0o,riri9tTda0ÿ I Upon reading report of commits to divide 

of February, 1895. and adjourned meeting Road and Bridge* Grant the same was on 
Hou"i-°e,h\inmpolL^8ubjectfo^yourapproval, motion received and adopted.

perience. -I WE KEEP A COMPLETE LINE OF GROCERIES,
for v/hich wc pay cash, and can sell finer than the finest. ENGLISH

BREAKFAST TEA!W. G. Parsons, B. A.,
tj , , ri, 1 The Balance of My DRY GOODS
hamster, OOllCltOr, IlCC. I will close out at cost, or below, in order to make room for a complete stock. Don’t fall to

MIDDLETON, - - - N. S. give mca calLau lam heretousc gerybody rjght.y ^ cgg8 and wooL for which the

STÛâiee,—“ Dr. Gunter ” building. | hig,QytkrMt)TTO:Quick sales, small profits and no credit.” place of John Hannam, deceased ; that Rob­
ert Wilkins be Pound Keeper in Ward No. 1.

Just received another large shipment of that 
Choice English Breakfast Tea. surpassing any­
thing I have ever offered before both in flavor 
and quality.

t3- My sales of Tea last month more than 
doubled same month last year, showing con 
sively that I sell the best Tea for the li 
money.

SEND FOR SAMPLES.

tiTOON’T FORGET THE PLACE: ,
Formerly the A. D. Cameron store,—now conducted by.J. h. BUKiNfc.

On motion adjourned. Railway Co., and that a road machine be 
purchased for the centre of the county out 
of said Road and Bridge fund.A. R ABBRÏWS, Ml Cl. WEDNESDAY MORNING. of this fund.

561.15 claimed by them. We accepte t 
vice and allowed the matter to stand until 
the 25th day of February, 1895. We again 
met in joint committee at the Court House, 
Aunapoli», and agreed to the following baaia 
of aettlement, viz.: The Municipality to pay 
the Town of Annapolia the Bum of $1,450.00, 
being for their proportion of $18,786.75 re­
ceived from the W. C. R., through the Nova 
Scotia Government, with accrued Interest at 
the rate of 4% from the dates we received 
the same; also to allow the county Interest 
on the $1,000 paid at 4°/f. We then agreed 
to a settlement of all financial matters be­
tween the Town and Municipality.

Annexed we hand you the statements 
“ A, B, and C,” covering all; and by paying 
the Town of Annapolis the sum of $268.52 
brings the same to a close, subject to your 
approval. James P. Roop,

8. W. W. Pickdp, 
Wm. C. Healy,

SMCouncil met at 10 o’clock.
All Councillors present except Councillors 

Leckie, Clark, and Cronin.
Minutes read and approved.
On hearing the appeal in re Bank of Nova 

Scotia, J. G. H. Parker, solicitor on behalf 
of the Commissioners of Water Supply for 
the town of Bridgetown, raised a preliminary 
objection that this meeting of Council has 
not jurisdiction to hear said appeal, as the 
notice of appeal was to the meeting of Coun­
cil, January Session, 1894.

Ordered, That, we proceed to hear the ap­
peal in re Bank of Nova Scotia.

On motion adjourned.

EYE, Dr. J. Woodbury’s 4

EAR,
THROAT.

75»

HORSE LINIMENT Maintenance of poor in the County 
Alms House 1414 weeks, at
97 cts. per week.........................

For the following named Paupers: 
Simon Balsor.... 52 weeks.
Chas. Bennett... 52 ..
Sarah Bell.
Harry Beals.... 52
Mary Brown.. .. 52
GeorgianaBell an’ 

child
(Left May 10th, 1891)

Mrs. Coster.........  52 ••
John Carver. ... 52 ..
John Dukeshire.. 52 n
Jessie Henshaw.. 52 »
Mrs. Eliza Hill.. 52 „
Henry Late.........  52 h
Mercy Late.........  48 »

(Died Dec. 5th, 1894 )
Miss Long............ 52 n
Eunice Langley.. 52 n
Joseph Milbury.. 52 .•
Dennis Murphy.. 52 *■
Jane McMasters. 52 •>
Mrs. McAlvin... 52 u
Mrs. Herbert Rice I 
Harry Rice andj-113 « 
Herbert Rice.... J 

(Left Sept. 20th, 1894-) 
.Sarah Spearse... 52 •.
Miner Sabeans... 52 ■>
Joseph Simms...
Ada Vidito............ 52 „
Aaron Wagstaff.. 52 »

Walker....

The following is the report:—
To the Warden and Councillors of the Muni­

cipality of the County of Annapolis:— 
Your committee to divide Road and Bridge 

Grant beg to report as follows:—
The amount of Road and Bridge Grant as

SOAR ! SOAP !MIDDLETON. $1,371.5838 tfTelephone No. 16.

Is Infallibly'the Cure for
Horse Distemper, Coughs, Colds, Thickness in Wind, 

Enlargement of Glands, Affections of Kidneys,

Surprise, Magnet. Telephone,
Queen's Laundry Bar, Electric, 

Richard's Pure, Old Soap,
Extra Pale, Crystal, Etc.

DR. M. li. I MARSHALL,
DENTIST,

52
per statement to be divided is $4,848 38. 
Deducting salary Victoria Bridge keeper, 
$84, leaves to divide from Road and Bridge 
Grant $4,764 38, adding to this amount 

I $1,000 voted by the Council to be withdrawn 
j from Railway Refund and added to Road 

and Bridge Grant, makes full amount to be 
divided $5,764.38, first deducting $260, 
estimated cost of Road Machine to ne pur­
chased, which balance for division, $5,504.38, 
we have

I sell all the above Soaps at
Manufacturers’ Prices.Offers his professional services to the public.

Office and Residence: Queen St., Bridgetown. 37

AND APPLIED EXTERNALLYJames Primrose, I. D. S, WeakWomenIT HA.S NO EQ,TJAL. WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON.and all mothers who are nursing 
babies derive great benefit from 
Scott’s Emulsion. This prepara­
tion serves two purposes. It 
gives vital strength to mothers 
and also enriches their milk and 
thus makes their babies thrive.

Office in Drug Store, corner Queen and 
Granville streets, formerly occupied by Dr. 
Fred Primrose. Dentistry in all its 
* ranches carefully and promptly attended 
o. Office days at Bridgetown, Monday 

»nd Tuesday of each week.
Bridgetown, Sept. 23rd, 1891.

Council met at 2 o’clock.
All Councillors present except Councillors 

Clarke, Cronin, and Leckie.
Minutes read and approved.
Ordered, That the appeal in re Bank of 

Nova Scotia be discussed.
Ordered, That the proposed bridge at 

Clark’s Ferry to cross the Annapolis River 
be placed under the Bridge Act.

Upon reading the petition of Albert 
Walker and upwards of twenty others, free­
holders of the county, praying for the open­
ing of a new road from the main Granville 
Highway to the proposed bridge crossing 
the Annapolis River at Clark’s Ferry, it was 
ordered that the prayer thereof be granted 
and that a committee be appointed to lay 
out and mark out the same. Committee: 
Hector MacLean, Alexander Fraser and W. 
J. Parker.

Upon reading the petition of Rueben 
Goucher and upwards of forty others, pray­
ing that the proposed road from Mrs. Fad­
er’s to the Lake Road, so called, be not 
opened, as the same is unnecessary and un­
desirable, and upon reading the Report of R. 
G. Anderson and F. O. Douglas as to dam­
ages, and as it appears that the report as to 
damages was illegal, it was ordered- that the 
prayer of the petition be granted and that 
all proceedings in relation to said new road 

be quashed.
Upon reading the report of James H. Slo- 

comb and James Bent, it was ordered that 
the same be deferred until to-morrow after-

In 1892 this Liniment had a sale of 25,000 bottles. . 
Anyone who has ever used it would not be without it ior 

ten times the cost. Write to us for testimonials.

as follows:—apportioned
Ward 1,............
Ward 2,............
Ward 3.............
Ward 4...............
Ward 5...............
Ward 6...............
Ward 7...............
Ward 8,..............
Ward 9...............
Ward 10...............
Ward 11...............
Ward 12,.............
Ward 13...............
Ward 14...............
Ward 15...............
Ward 16,..............

ilëSÉSPk

Committee. ........... $260 00
........... 360.00
........... 400.00
........... 350.00
........... 234.38
........... 260.00
........... 225.00
........... 390 00
........... 440.00
........... 480.00
...........  18500
........... 390.00
........... 450.00
............ 460.00
...........  390.00
........... 230.00

" A.”

The Town of Annapolis,
To the Municipality of

Annapolis County, Dr. 
May, 1893.—To amt. of Taxes for

the year 1893............................
May, 1894.—To amt. of Taxes for

the year 1894, ..................... .. 1,045.25

26 tf
PRICE 25 CENTS PER BOTTLE Sold by all Druggists and General Dealers.

PROPRIETOR.

BOSTON, MASS., and MIDDLETON, N. S.

— DENTISTRY.
DR. T. A. CROAKER,

Sco1£g
F.mulsion

F- L. SHAFNER, $ 960.00

Manufactured at

$2,005.25

1Ü1PIANOS!Graduate Philadelphia Dental College,
Will be at his office in Middleton, 

he last and first weeks of each month. 
Middleton, Oct 3rd, 1891.

Contra.

1893. — By cash paid
County Treat. .. $1,000.00

1894. —By cash paid
County Treat. .. 1,000.00

52is a constructive food that pro- 
motes the making of healthy 
tissue and bone. It is a wonder­
ful remedy for Emaciation, General 
Debility, Throat and Lung Complaints. 
Coughs, Colds, Anaemia, Scrofula and 
Wasting Diseases of Children.
Send for Pamphlet on Scott's Emulsion. Free. 
Scott A Bowne, Belleville. All Druggists. 60c. A St.

$5,504.38
We call attention to the fact that the' 

Government have withheld $284.95 of our 
regular grant, and we would suggest that the 
Council instruct the Treasurer when making 
drafts for this fund to draw for the fdu 
amount of grant, balance unappropriated to 
be placed to the Road and Bridge St rvioe.

All of which is respectfully submitted.
S. W. W. Pickup, 
Oliver McNayr, 
Alfred Vidito,
Wm. C. Healy,
W. G. Clarke,
A. D. Thomas.

20J7/V' May 31st, 1894-) 

Tyler child............ 52

$2,000.00
*4*'-A

$525.00Due County,to sell stock befor wm,Offered during the Holidays and until the middle °f Jan!?ary’.
moving to our New and most Commodious Building, 1414 weeks.Total

“B.” For the supjwrt of the following out 
with friends in County:

John Coster,......................... $ 38.39
(Died May 21,1894 )

Child, Annie McRay,.... 52.00
Three Grant children.... 100.00
Weatherepoon family,... 26 00
1 boy with Andy Taylor, 78 00
1 boy with Father Nixon, 52.00
2 boys with Marshall,... 73 34
Nan. Rice, Parker’s Cove, 52.00
J. Brown.............................. 60.36
W. Woodbury..................... 25.00
Two Pratt children.........  74.25
Julia and Susan Pierce .. 55.50
Mrs. Hicks (with Late).. 50.00
Major Bishop, omitted ’93 30.00
John Tilford, with G.

Howe, for 1893.........
John Tilford, with G.

Howe, for 1894.........
Paid for three funerals ..

101 to 103 Barrington Street, The Town of Annapolis,
To the Municipality of

Annapolis County, Dr. 
Feb’y 14, 1894.—To amt of pro­

portion of the county consoli­
dated debt as agreed on, due
Dec. 31st, 1892,.........................

Aug. 29, 1894 —To cash on acct. 
of share due and received from
the W. 0 Railway,................... 1,000.00

March 9, 1895.—To int. on share 
of consolidated debt from Dec.
31, 1892, to this date at 5%..

March 9, 1895. —To int. on amt 
paid on acct of W. C. Railway 
fund at 4%.....................................

(Formerly A. Stephen È Son’s Furniture Warerooma.)

Important to the Ladies!PIANOS BY THE BEST MAKERS. ' mHaving secured 
the general agen- 

for the sale 
teaching

Carter’s 
New Tailor 
System

$ 195.00SCTEKA1* PIANC^TAkSn^N EXCHANGE (ONLY LITTLE USED AND 

BE SOLD LOW.) „ ... . __
SECOND-HAND PIANOS. IN GOOD ORDER, from S,5 to $200.

p. c. MELANSON, WILL V
—DEALER IN—

Of ■
andWATCHE^arCe,0CsPI'ct,JclWeILRY SILVER"

Repairing Neatly and Promptly Done.
NOTICE.—Any goods sold by me which do

SSLiïïïtë t^Ude^rloSS

the ship of $20.00.
September, 1893.

Upon reading the report of committee on 
Statute Labor Returns, the same was on mo­
tion received and adopted.

The following is the report: —
To the Municipality of Annapolis:—

Your committee on Statute Labor Returns

Etc.

i : 'OEO-AITS 21.39

asæ'sgsÆîTrÆMffaasPAsr.mv
USED) from $50 to $100.

Repairing and Tuning attended to by competent staff of workmen.

SLIGHTLY Dress Cutting 21.09
beg "to report that we find that Wards are 
behind in sending in returns as follows: No» 
2, 1; No. 4, 9; No. 5, 4; No. 6, 25; No. 7, 
1; No. 8, 1; No. 10. 1; No. If. 2; No. 12, 
21; No. 14, 6; No. 15. 1; No. 16, 8.

We recommend that the delinquents bo 
dealt with.

O. S. MILLER, 26.00by Square Measurement,
I wish to inform the lady readers of the Mon­

itor that I am now fully prepared to teach this 
unique system in all its branches, either here 
or at your own homes individual!;
class lsig°^e1^Mjing system of the day. Thons- 
ands-now in use throughout the United States 
and Canada. Call or send for terms and infor­
mation. See this system before taking any 
other and you will be pleased. Entire satisfac­
tion assured.

$1,237.48
noon at 3 o’clock.

Ordered, That Solomon Drew be Presid­
ing Officer for Nictaux F*lle, sub-division of 
Ward 12, and Edgar C. Shaffoer be Presid­
ing Officer for the Lawrencetown Lane sub­
division of W’ard 12, and that John H. 
Bishop be Surveyor of Highways in place of 
Alpheus Daniels, resigned, in District No. 
2, Ward No..12, and that Philip Inglis be 
Surveyor of Highways for District No. 1 in 
Ward No. 11 in place of Edward E. Bent, 
resigned.

Upon read the petition of John H. Potter 
and upwards of twenty others, freeholders 
of the County of Annapolis, the report of 
the committee, Arthur S. Burns, John Low 
and Gilbert Hicks, it was ordered that the 
report of said committee be received, and 
that a committee be appointed to appraise 
damages according to law.

Adjourned.

Contra.

Feb. 28, 1895 —By pro­
per t’n of $18,786.75 
received from the 
W. C. R. through 
the N. S. gov’t,... $1,450.00 

March 9, 1895.—By ac­
crued int. on say 
$773 from Dec. 9,
1893, to this date
at 4%........... ..

March 9, 1895.-By ac­
crued int. on say 
$677 from May 11,
1894, to this date,.

26.00
30.00

---------- $ 848.84BABWEBJOURY PUBLIC, MILLER BROTHERS, y, soon as a

ThisReal Estate Agent, etc.
RANDOLPH’S BLOCK,

BRIDGETOWN, N. S.

Total............................ $2,220.42
Insane supported at Halifax: A.

A. Falee, Sam Hicks, Martin
cLriHLeGUltau”EliztBrook,’, I Upon reading the petition of John Moore

Ellen Starrett, Marin Mott, ■ and upwnid, of twenty others, it wne ordered
Phœbe Fleet, Gert. A. Miller, 1,260 05 th,t the prayer thereof be granted and •

fot^Lreon”»!» toL". : : : : : ’ :«:«> committee be appointed to lay out and mark

Rent court house, Bridgetown ... 115.00 | off the «âme in conformity to law.
Crier of Court.......................................
Phrothonotary.................. .................. J™ JJJ
rœ ^ i -- p«* »p «• and ™t.

Sheriff and court expense,.............. 338 «_J
Witness feee......................................... J*™’®* House be renewed for three year, when pre-
Conveying Prisoner, to Dorohetter 40.00 I f conlrlct expire,.
Grand Jury foes..................................
Petit Jury fees.................................... I»® ”
Wood and fuel for court house, etc. 118.01
Notifying juries.................................. “ “
Inquests...................................  ro*ov
Revising jury lists (not allowed)
Repairs on court house.....................
Medical attendance (in 1893omit.)
R. J. Uniacke, Eeq., for privilege 

onstreet sewer per agreement
Board of prisoners..............................
Criminal prosecutions........... .. • • • •
Subsidy to Granville Steam Ferry 

Company.......................................

ST.116 -A3STD 118 Q-ZR-AITVTZLjXjE:
H. R. PIERCE, Agent, Wilmot.

J. R. Elliott,
A. D. Thomas, 
Oliver McNayr.

O. McLBLLAN,
Practical Cutter at Edwin L. Fisher's. 

P. O. Box 22. Bridgetown, N. S. 50 38.68
m Prompt and satisfactory attention given 

the collection of claims, and all other 
'rofessional business. 51 tf Out-Lasts, - Out-Stieks, 22.57pf- Ordered, That the services of the physi­

cian for the Alms House and County Aey-
$1,511.25AUL, LIQUIDS.

Agents Wanted in Every County
PALFREY’S

Due Town of Annapolis,.......... $273.77

CARRIAGE SHOP Ordered, That the Insurance on Court
“C.”

The Town of Annapolis,
To the Municipality of

Annapolis County, Dr.

-AND-
LOLTO-’S

Solid Mucilage Pencil!
(Concluded on fourth page. )REPAIR ROOMS. May, 1893.—To amt. of taxee on 

joint liabilitieo for the year
1893, aa per eettlement,.........

May, 1894.—To amt. of taxee on
joint liabilitiee for the year
1894, as per agreement,.........
To amount of proportion of 
county consolidated debt ea 
agreed on Feb’y 14, 1894 .... 
To int. on same from Dec. 31, 
1892 to March 9, 1895, at 5%

Aug. 29, 1894.—To oaah on acct. 
of share on amt. doe and rac’d 
from the W. C. R. Company, 

March 9, 1895.—To Int. on thla 
amt. at 4%, 6 m’tha, 10 dayi.

—Rev. A. C. Dixon, of New York, relatesCorner Queen and Water Sts. THURSDAY MORNING.
$ 960.00 that a certain man had a weather vane made 

82.49 for UM on one of hie buildings, in which were 
25.00

THE Council met at 10 o’clock.
All Councillor» preient except Councillor» 

Clark, Leckie, Ritchie and Balcom.
Minutes read and approved.
Ordered, That the Division Line to divide 

Ward No. 14 into two polling anb diviaiona 
be aa follows: Commencing nt Long Cause­
way Brook whore it empties into Liverpool 
Lake and following said brook to Stave Lake, 
and thence westerly to where Wards 9 and 14 
meet the Digby county Line. All that part 

— —— m ■ 75 complete Stories! Pack north of laid line will be known aa the Mil- 
F KCb of goods worth «2, and a large ford ,„b.divi»ion, and all that 

has a larger circulation than any other paper published toa handsome fortune” 8rad i cents said line as the Maitland
in«rrfn^\^«ra: a-w.™.rw.|w^

Always ready. No muss, no bottle, no brush,

engravings, without strips or fraved edges. 
Single pencil out-lasts six bottles of mucilage. 
New uses found every day. Sold by agentsINTERNATIONAL BRICK AND TILE CO’Y wrought the words, “ God is love.” Some 

one said to him, “ You have placed an im­
mutable truth on a very changeable thing.” 
44 Well, sir,” replied the man, “ I want yon 
to understand that that means God is love 
whatever way the wind blows!" Truly there 
was a whole sermon in this.

1,046.25

in a first.' class manner.

25 00 
196.52 
235.75

I
BOTH end "(JIRI.S make money eelllni 

them during their «pure moments. One agon 
averages 60 sales per day. So

Sent postpaid for 25 cents.
«■WRITE FOR) TERMS.

195.00
ARTHUR PALFREY. 

. Oct. îînd. 1896. T ■TTVl'T'T’TriT)■291V can you. 21.39 200.00K?-,

ÜTOTXOBÏI $12,098.87Works: BRIDGETOWN, NOVA SCOTIA. 
Correspondence solicited.________________

1,000 00

21.09

«I. E. SLOOOMB,
General Agent. —That scrofulous taint which has been in 

your blood for years, will be expelled by 
taking Hood’s Sarsaparilla, the great blood 
purifier.

—Minard’s Liniment Cures LeGrippe.

In thirty days.

Port George, Jan. 28th, 1895.
L WEDDING STATIONERY NEATLY
I DONE AT THIS OFFICE.

Im­ port George, N. S. A atitch in time, etc.” Take a bottle 
of Pottner’e Emulsion at once. Fifty eenta 
spent on that now may lave much «offering 
and Ions of time, aa well aa a large doctor a 
bill, by and bye.

$3,242 73south ofE. WOODWORTH.
41 tf can chronic Cesnil-

V.IU
a.

m
|8§l> mX ■ ;> ; ;,,

-LiS. v S. ^ , ‘ A; .

a

1

m


